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165 Rolton
Oct. 12, 1973

ce to: Lioyd Keniston, or,
Rogex A, Barra

167 Washburn Avenue
165 Bolton Stireet -

bear Me, Darra:

Building permit to egect a two car frams garaga
sting garage destroyed by fira ig bedng
§ et to the following Building Code rg-
striction, th t 24 inch stock will be
required at ovory other rafter at the plate level and
hung in the ceatax by a board.

Very truly yours,

A+ Allan Soule
Assistant Dir, Building & Inspection Service
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drid 24, 1050

Mry Harry Oarved
185 Bolten Btreet
Portlandy Haine

Dear Birg

Reforring to your application for = building permit to
orast an addits prosent garage on your Property at
185 Yoiton Streoty we £ind upon examination that the proposed
addition. 12 pormitted would inorease the area of ground ocoupied
in the rear yard of your dwelling house to considorably over the
S0% of area of that yard permitted to Le 2coupled by a bullding
of accoiiflory; use in the General Residenos Zone where your house
18 lncateds -

B

o ;17;":‘;;{1'/; these olroundtonees; ‘T am unable to {soue the

poraly, undzs the Zoning Law, and £ you will return the receipt
" For-the ‘fudipsid to this o£fice on or befors Yy 6, 1980, your
. honey willobe refiaded by vouahoty
Do, AEiyou are interested in your appead rights under the
Zonlhg Yrdlisnce; snd vill dome to thig office at some fiims
diring the Inspectorta office hours 1 sed abovey this mattep
w11l be, exp)‘h\ined fully to youy

’ Vezy truly yours,

Taspastor of Buildings,




e égﬁ
ST SSUENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

tor addition to garage
a 165 Bolton Street Date, . 415

{
In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? . A Qoct =K. X

Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on

the ground, and how? WC /54- T \

Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? W If not,

will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and befon L;h y 40

work is commenced? @/VW ‘ 9. 30

What is to be maxim: ™ projection or overhang of eaves or drip? ﬂ/ﬁf’ /0 "o

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or Statement of lo- 4
cation filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed

work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and ather projections? %WJ*

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of a1l statements in the application con-

cerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building? . ,1?/1.»4 .
Do you understand that in casc changes are proposed in the location of the work orin any

of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be sub-

HP1423




-0

—————— . = -

Formit Noy c-mwsws—osnn
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure_. Thixd Dhess
Poriland, Malne, 4pril 16, 1950

Cp—.

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The u;zderaigud hereby applies for a permit to evemtealter itstat the follotving building stravture vquipment in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portiand, plans and specificutions, if
any, submitted herewith and the foilowing specifications:

LocationPAL8A oL o, Strents™s: Ward_B_____Within Fire Limits?.~28 B0 Digp. Ngrbes
Owner's op~Fersee’®’ name and address Nsrry Gorved, 160 Bolten -%, Telephone ¥ 66802,
Contractor's name and address Fred Smoll,  196-Ba Stunfoxd 3t. So. Portland Telephone ™) .

Architect’s natne and address. } :

" Proposed use of building S our grrvge No. families

Other buildings on same lot dwolling house ) fumily

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material __%9%& __ No, stories 2 Heat Styleof roof DAl . Rvofing. oephalt . ..
Last use 2 cur gnIuge —Ko, familietc—o—osoe
General Deseription of New Work '
To erect ong stoyy fmae addision, 18 3 23% ta garagd ‘
%WMW&MWWW&M g

It is underatood that thia pemnit does oot ineluie inat fi oF h "
whleh i3 46 be taiken cub wggmzeur by ard in the name ‘S‘?‘iﬁ?mﬁ%m@" ?s?x‘gx:g sgatvw

.

Details of Neﬁ%j}gﬁﬂgnmm gr-de to top of plate 6

Size, front depth — No. stories— % Height average grade to highest point of roof— ikt —
To be erected on solid or filled land?—~ golid carth or rock?,—eaT¥R
Material of foundation sonazeta sLod "Thickness,, top bottom

Material of ﬁgxpinning Height __..Thickness. o -
Kind of roof piteh Roof covering asghald shingles Clups ¢ Unde LoD,
No. of chimneys .9R@ _____Material of chimneys briok —_ of lining ~-£18%

Kiud of heat not_deolded Type of fuel .. Distasce, heater to chimney— ——e——owe~

T

47 %o gc\ ot

If oil burner, name and model . -

Capacity and location of ol tanks , e
Is gas fitting involved?. : Size of service —
Corner posts 4xh Sills 436 Girt or ledger board? Size ot

Material columns under girders Size Max, o centers —

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2 16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or Targer. Bridging in every floor and flat roaf
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section, .

conorate gnd - . 9rd :

Joists and rafters: 1st floor

5 ?Oof i’;!ﬁ_—o___-l,—
On centers: 15t 1008 e ooy B0 i 4 8rd , roof &'

Maximum span: 1st floor , &nd ,3d S 117) SR

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?
If a Garage

height? wemm —ssmpmm

7

d
J

. —— to be accontmodated S S

No. cats now accommodated on same lot 2_..

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated- QN9

Will automobile repairing be doae other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propesed building? —gp —oa—
Miseellaneous

Wil above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a pblic streetf .o .

Plans filed as part of this application? e JOB ot e No. sheets ]

Fstimated cost § 00, . Fee §—oalf .

Will there be in charge of the above work @ pereor competent fo see that the State and City requirementy pertaining thereto
Tus

are observed?. ‘
' ' Signature of ownerm]u/_fﬁ’ow @ JMW/

INSPECTION COPY,

- had W repas v mears -

sl
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 01 80 007 15 91 4

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... (15 2T cd- S —— nITY 0{ PUR‘HMD

Partlami, Mat'ne, October 9. 1973

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned here
in accordance with the Laws
specifications, if any, submit

5 Bolt

Location

by applies for a permit lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building structurc equipment
of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
ted herewith and the following specifications:

7736921 .

on 5% ‘ e Within Fire Limits? s oo - Dist. No o zps

Owner's name and address Tele 10N C o

Lessee's name and ~<idress

v e o Telephene....

[ ..,.............Kenis-bonmg T4

Contractor's name and address ... mwdxﬁﬂﬁﬂ(ﬁfyf[ 67. Washinurn. AVe ... Poxiiand.. . Telephone.. L1

Proposed use of building

Specifications Plans oo NO. Of sheets

No. families ..

LaSt USE s s o GRLAG B No. families
Material... frame  No. stories ...

Other buildi. - < on same ot ..o o

Estimated coot § 345000

To erect a two car
or about 30 Aug T3,

00 Fee 312'00

General Description of New Work

garage as per plans. To replace & garage degtroyed by fire on
remains of whicn were demolished by perait igsued to S. Viola.

Garage to go on same slab foyndation.  two 7:8 foot openings with 4x8 leminated

headerss

[PERMIT ISSUED
WITH LEITER |

It is rnderstood that this permdl does not include instailation of heating apporatus which is lo be - ken out separately by and in
the name of the heating conlruclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? e

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of rvof

Size, front.. 22w dep
Material of foundation

th 28 S carth or rock? garih.

Material of underpinuing

Kind of roof ... B RiSE per foot 5/12 ... Roof covering

No. of chimneys
Framing lumber—Kind

Tteight

Material of chimneys....m. of TNG s KNI of heat
sprUCE. Dressed or full size? ..0F.
Sills, ....4%8 Girt or ledger board? . Size

Corner posts ..4%8
GrdErS v o v e s DIFE

s s e e e COIUTANS under girders... i Max. on centess ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9¢4-24" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span aver 8 feet.

Joists and rafters:
On centets:
Maximum span:

1f one story building with

15t fl00r . , 2nd , 100f ...
1st floor. , roof
{st floor. , , roof

masonry walls, thickness of walls?, height?

If a Garage

No, cars now accommodated or same lot....., t0 be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automoabile repairing

be done other than minor repairs to cars habituaily stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED:
O - (91l 3

Mliscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeona public street?

Lillon. Wtollly,

Will there e in charge of the above work a person competent to
sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto arc

observed? ..

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner .
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§
165 Bolton Street

Ccte 12, 1973

ce to: Lloyd Keniston, Jr..

Roger A. Barra 167 Washburn Avenua '

165 Bolton Stireet.

Daar Mx:. Borrat

v

~ Building permit to erect a tvo car frang garage
_ replacing existing garage dostroved by f£ire is being
“dzatied subject to the following Building Code ro-
striction, that ties at least 2x¢4 inch stock will be
required at every other rafter at the plats lavel and
hung in the centar by a board.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule '
Agsistant Dir. Building & Inspwtion sm:vicen
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Apri;L 24)°1030

¥ry Harry Oarvel
186 Bolton 8treet
I]ortlend,‘ Haipe

Dear 8iry -

‘Referring to your application for a butlding permit to
eroct an addition to your present gavage on your property at
185 Bolton Streety wo find upen examination that the propused
addition if pormiited would lncreass the avea of groupd oocupied
in the rear yard of your dwelling hovae to oonsiderobly over the
303 of avea of that yard permitted to be ocoupled by a building

oI accetifiory: use in the Oeneral Restdence Zona where your houas
15 locateds

Undep these alrgunatonces, I an unsble to issye the
permit. undor the Joning Law, ard if you will return the receipt
for the fos’paid to this offite on or befove Yz 6, 1980, your
money will be rafunded by voacher,

] If you are intnrestad in your appeal righta under the
Zoning Ordinance, end will come to this office at some tine
during the Inspectar!s office lours named above, this matter
will.be explained fuily to yous

4

o~ Vexy truly yours,

‘nspactor of Buildingaa
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ENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

for addition to garage
al 165 Bolton Street

Date 4/15/50 .

n whose name is the title of the Property now recorded?

Are the houndaries of tha p

the round, and how?

“ the outline of the Froposed work now staked o

ut upon the ground? -

spection Office when the work is ¢

work is commenced? W .

What is to be maximum projection or overhang st eaves of drip?

It not,
w! you notify the In taked gut and

9
a1

Do you aswume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or fatement of lo.

cation tiled with this application,

and does it show the complete outiine of the proposed

beforg ary,of .
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work on the ground, inchiding bay windows, porches and other projections? /12,4’ I . l'
s
Do you assume full responsibility for the corvectness of all statements in the application con- :
cerning the sizes, design and use of the preposed building? 7, L&)
Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location ofthe work orin any =N
of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be sub. (f;b :
mitted to this office hefore the changes are made? ’17,(/.7. e {:'1' ‘
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Permit No._____

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building o Type of Structure __thixg Llise
Porttwng, Maim-,_.ﬂ?ifl.& 1980

————

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILI)INGS, PORILAND, ME,

The undersignd hereby applios Jor ¢ permit ¢ erzBalior instll he [ollowing building SPNTOUrE T st
accordance with the Laws of the Staza of Maine, the Building Cade of the City of Portland, plans and specificn®ms, if
oy, submitted herewiy), end the Jollowing specifications;

Lomtionﬁ@ﬁ:@%ﬁmﬁ&w Ward 2 Wi Fire Limits? _+%68 Ho Dist, Ngvbwe
Owner’s gafx st name and address__Harry Lorveh, 16p Bolton 8, - ——-~—- Telephone ¥ _#iGop__
Centractor’s name ang address___ ‘M@L‘;;EL ~l&yﬁﬂi‘@ﬁ;‘n¢3_"_’ _Fortiend

Architect’s name and address___ ____ —

Proposed use of building.\s_ga_’_m‘ﬁ L
Other buildings on same lo;_{% o fundly

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material ___Wood ——No. stories -.._J:_._Heat — — . _Style of roof _piteh -Rooﬁnngl_&;lL,_
Last use \\gﬁﬂsﬂm‘_\wﬁ- T T—————_No. families.______ -

(General Description of N, ew Work
s aract e slory fruna addition, 3a° % 23 40 Jarage
.m-efdi«m#im%&w-wkeﬁmwmmmrm

It 1s underzsond thay il pemli doon nut inelvde + Y heat
¥hioh {5 tg Le taton nug ae\gatato.\y by and in the ngﬁg g.}'lggéngegt&;a f;é'x’frﬁ&’ l::atun

il
Details of NEiYei"Xx%rlﬁvemgo 8rade to top o7 piate 4
Size, front —~———_depth_______ ~No. storjes.__ 1 -Height average grade to highest point of root ...J,,,‘,%L —_—

To be erected on solid or filled Jand?_ RO

. n 17 % .
Material of foundatxon-ﬁ%“i’?ﬂt_l&&\ﬂhlckmss,. top . —— % tom

Material of ﬁgﬁ-pinning . —

e _earth or rock P earth

A cow-— Hegie — - - - -Thitkness. _
47 %0 Eoof

Kind ¢ reof j&w&». T . _Rouf <overing L“.M_"‘LE‘&EELQAE@_Q."L@.LM'

No. of chimneys _one ~Material of chimpeys —_brick

Kind of heat ._Mﬂg.. T —-Tyreof fug. . __ - -Distance, ke.ter to chimney__.

If cil burner, name and model .___

T e —-of lining _flug

Capacity and locatjon of oit tanks ___

Tt e el

e e

Is gas fitting involved?_ . _ T T ——— . Size of service__.. ___
4x4

Corner postse "= Sills_ -ixL_gGirt or ledger hoard ?__

Material columng under girders-.““__\.__ L ——— Max. on centerg e

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1¢” (), C. Girders 6x8 op larger. Bridging in every floor and flat gcof
Span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all une piece 'y Cross section.

Joists and rafters: Ist ﬁoor.qef’.‘ﬁo\. Mmd____ ., 8rd T coof Rk

. 3
Cn centers: Istfloor ~fnd_ ____ —y Bt ————_ roof 8:_____

Maximum span : Ist floor ._____

———fd.____ 4 9rd

If one story building with Tasonty walls, thichness of walls?_____

m————roof.
———— height? . ___ _
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same Iot -—R ——— - - ., to be accommodated ..____ 3

i otal number commercial cars to be accommodated___pne

e e e ——— —— ——

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaiis to cars hahitually seored i the prapesed build
Miscellaneoug

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree ny 5 piblic street? -no

Plans filed as part of this application —_—w —-- No. sheets ____ —_—)

Estrmated cost S.D‘%L\ Fee & =78

g e

T e e

Will theve be 1n <hrrge of the above work a person competent to sec: that the Stat. and City requirements pertaining thereto
are ohserved ?_"ﬂ____

[ > y
Signarure of owner..__Zfﬂ_ﬁ”"" L QLfiy _ /5(
INSPECTiON COPY " ————

L v
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R

Date of permit

+ »
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Inspn. closing-in
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ugFimxl Notif.
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M

L&qcatlon, owiership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate
‘e {gﬁggwg%required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application.

A, whether you
know the requirements of not.

REAU\FPLICATIO%J—'OR PERMIT TO BUILD
This Applicntionaa\.ad 329 ce BUILDING)
Get All Questions Sgttled
ngFORE Commencing Work.
Faitere To Do So

Portland, Me.,APril 28,1926 49

ToayHBrove -y

s @ ¥. P O HNSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

o "‘bb The .ungi?rsigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the following
- 3 /(:5 5 Spemﬁcé\hons:—

£  Location /65 Bolton Etrest Ward 8 Fire Limits?_____E____.
. E Name of owner is? Berry. Corvel . __ Address_ B8 Veorer -Streetp

£ Name of mechanic is? John Bogg Address_ 1+ BeLL Stret?
. "E,; Name of architect is? , Address
" 2 Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)? brick dwelling
’ g 3 If a dwelling or tenement house, for how many families? 1

2 £ Are there to be stores in the lower story?

g E Size of lot, No. of feet front?_ ; No. of {eet rear? ; No.of feetdeepd

43 § Size of building, No. of feet front? 26£E . No, of feet rear? No. of feet deep? g2ty

'E. Z No. of stories, front? 1 ; rear?

% £ No. of feet in height from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof? 301t

f ?ﬁ Distance from lot lines, front?—__feet; side?. feet; side?.___ feet: rear? S
- E ¥ Firestop to be used?__¥©8 i
E Eé % Wili the building be erected on solid or filled land?
v £ £ Wil the foundation be laid on earll, reck or piles?
! s § If on piles, No. of rows? _— distance on centers? — length of?

2 £ Diameter, top of? diameter, bottom of?

£ 2 Size of posts, 4x6  Studding 2x4 160.C. Sills 4x8 Roof Rafters 2x6 24 0.C. Girders 6x8

14 :::- Size of girts 4x4

g % Size of floor timbers? st floor 2x8 2d 2x8 34 , 4th

2820.c v v v« 18 2d 16, 3d 4th
i S8 Sm « “ « “nob over 16 2d not over 184 __ 4th.
i '42"2 Will the building be properly braced?y €8 Bridging in every floor span over 8ft

;; § Buildifg,” how ™ framed?_S4118 end posts will be &ll one piece in 0Y0S8S gection
| 2 2 Material of foundation? __concrete thickness off 120 5id with mortar?__T__..__._
} 2" Underpinning, material of? brick height of? 3Lt thickness of? n
{ £ Wil the roof be flat, pitch, mansard or hip? piteh Material of roofing? esphalt
| £ Will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves or grates? hot wateXyil the flues be lined?_¥5

‘E Will the building conform to the requirements of the Jaw? yes .

E Means of epress?

1'5 1f the building is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particulars
I * Whatis the height of cellur or basement?
| What will be the clear height of first story? .second?.__. third? _
} State what means of cgress is to be pravided
I Scuttle and stepladder to roci?
? Estimated Cost, Sicnat ¢ "

ignature of owaer or author-
i $___5_5_°9;_ ¢ ized representative, %5/4-‘/;'\/& C{)L/u}( e
‘ Address, Wu VQMMZ .
Plans submitted? Received by?
50

e T B gy i gy Ve AT e e e

AN

58 30439 AIAAIEADIY 3G 1SN LINHGEd

MHOM DNINNID

,
-

e e L A

e o e A S it ST

s e o e e o

i

v e e

LorF







8/31/1 v

Roger A. & Vizginia H. Barra
165 Bolton Street
Portland, Maine 04102

Re: 165 Bolton Street 186A-F-1 S(
N.C.P.~Libbytown

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Barra:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Neighborhood Conservation
has recently completed an exterior inspection of your property in conjunction
with the above referred program.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property
which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and
neighborhood.

i~Pleasenfeel; free:to call on us if we .can be of-assistance to (yous.n -
Sincerely yours,. .. - -
Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Director
Neighborhood Conservation

By, T\Mw’%

A )

Lyle B, Noyes,
Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector, HVW

G. Bartlett

e o 7 T 8 S AT T vttt e B i o P
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.~ City of Portland

6\( © NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION

O\c.\é:v ' v
N . STRUCIURE INSPECTION STHEDULE . 1) Insp. Name__{

2)Insp.Date | 3)Insp,Type | 4)Proj.Code} 5)hssr's:Chart |6)Bl.|7)lot|8)Census:Trace |9)Blk, |]10)Insp, ~11)Form No
FN4 NP1 8 1S6R! F Lo -~ e
12)Hous, No.| 13)Sec.H.No. | 14)Suff,{15)Direct. [16)Street Name 17)St.Design,
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